

Neighborhood Utility Reinvestment – Project 1

BID OPENING DATE: October 3, 2019
 BID OPENING TIME: 2:00 PM(local time)
 Bid # 201915

"Offers from the vendors listed herein are the only offers received timely as of the above receiving date and time. All other offers submitted in response to this solicitation, if any, are hereby rejected as late"

VENDORS	MILLER PIPELINE LLC	LANZO TRENCHLESS TECHNOLOGIES INC. SOUTH	VORTEX SERVICES, LLC.	HINTERLAND GROUP, INC	GRANITE INLINER, LLC	AMERICAN INFRASTRUCTURE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION
PDF of submittal	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Acknowledgement of Addendum 1 and 2	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Bid Cover Sheet	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Bid Bond or Cashier's Check	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Bid Form	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Schedule of Value	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Schedule of Subcontractors	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Schedule of Equipment and Materials	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Sworn Statement under Section 287.133(3) (a)	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Drug Free Workplace	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Trench Safety	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Questionnaire	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Insurance Certificates	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Copy of Appropriate Licenses	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Proof of Workers Compensation or exemption	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Conflict of Interest Statement	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Non-Collusion Affidavit	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
References & Prior Experience	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Certification Pursuant To Florida Statute § 215.4725	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Local Preference	Not Local	Not Local	Not Local	Palm Beach County	Not Local	Not Local
Grand Total	\$ 2,262,922.00	\$ 1,823,105.00	\$ 2,199,352.50	\$ 1,921,970.00	\$ 2,590,635.00	\$ 2,177,100.00

BID TABULATION														
BID NO: 201915														
NEIGHBORHOOD UTILITY REINVESTMENT – PROJECT 1														
			MILLER PIPELINE LLC		LANZO TRENCHLESS TECHNOLOGIES INC. SOUTH		VORTEX SERVICES, LLC.		HINTERLAND GROUP, INC		GRANITE INLINER, LLC		AMERICAN INFRASTRUCTURE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION	
Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Sub Total	Unit Price	Sub Total	Unit Price	Sub Total	Unit Price	Sub Total	Unit Price	Sub Total	Unit Price	Sub Total
1. Mobilization/Demobilization/General Conditions	1.00	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 46,305.00	\$ 46,305.00
2. Bonds and Insurance	1.00	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00
3. Laboratory Testing Services (Concrete Cylinders, Proctors, Density Tests)	1.00	LS	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
4. Pre-Construction Video Taping	1.00	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
5. Record Drawings	1.00	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
6. Public Outreach - Scheduling/Notifications	1.00	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 32,300.00	\$ 32,300.00	\$ 33,800.00	\$ 33,800.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
7. 8" PVC C-900 Pipe Replacement	120.00	LF	\$ 467.20	\$ 56,064.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 36,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,000.00
8. Core Manhole, 8" PVC Connection and Reconstruct Manhole Bench	2.00	EA	\$ 5,256.00	\$ 10,512.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00
9. 8" PVC Wye at Sewer Main (Including Connection to Lateral)	4.00	EA	\$ 2,376.00	\$ 9,504.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 13,200.00
10. Gravity Sewer Main Cleaning and TV Inspection	22,210.00	LF	\$ 2.45	\$ 54,414.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 77,735.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 72,182.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 44,420.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 33,315.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 77,735.00
11. Cured in Place Pipe Lining, 8" Pipe	22,000.00	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 880,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 660,000.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 803,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 616,000.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 1,012,000.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 737,000.00
12. Cured in Place Pipe Lining, 15" Pipe	210.00	LF	\$ 170.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 10,920.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 28,350.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 18,270.00
13. Mechanical Root or Grease Removal (8" or smaller)	250.00	LF	\$ 4.20	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,000.00
14. Mechanical Tuberculation/Concrete Removal (8" & smaller)	3,000.00	LF	\$ 21.60	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 45,000.00
15. Lateral Repair No. 1, Clean and Televiser Lateral, Install Double Cleanout	11.00	EA	\$ 2,286.00	\$ 25,146.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 30,525.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 22,550.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 29,700.00
16. Lateral Repair No. 2, Clean Wye Remove Obstructions, Install Double Cleanout	2.00	EA	\$ 1,896.00	\$ 3,792.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,675.00	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00
17. Lateral Repair No. 3, 6" PVC SDR 26 Sewer Service Lateral Replacement (Up to 30' Long)	10.00	EA	\$ 4,416.00	\$ 44,160.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 3,775.00	\$ 37,750.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 44,000.00
18. Lateral Repair No. 4, Adjust Service Connections, Private Side	5.00	EA	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
19. Lateral Repair No. 5, Replace Wye at Property Line, includes up to 5' of Lateral Replacement, Install Double Cleanout	34.00	EA	\$ 1,776.00	\$ 60,384.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 90,100.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 79,900.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 142,800.00
20. Lateral Repair No. 6, Cured in Place Pipe Lining 6" Sewer Service Lateral (Up to 30' Long), Install Double Cleanout	23.00	EA	\$ 6,936.00	\$ 159,528.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 103,500.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 108,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 96,600.00	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 146,050.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 138,000.00
21. Lateral Repair No. 7, Abandon Lateral, Cap at Main, Remove Lateral from Roadway, Grout Service Lateral to Property Line/Easement	24.00	EA	\$ 2,976.00	\$ 71,424.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 69,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 110,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 81,600.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 56,640.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 98,400.00
22. 6" PVC SDR 26 Sewer Lateral Replacement (Beyond 30' Long)	30.00	LF	\$ 96.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 2,190.00
23. Cured in Place Pipe Lining, 6" Sewer Lateral Replacement (Beyond 30' Long)	100.00	LF	\$ 102.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00
24. Sewer Lateral Spot Replacement beyond 5' (associated with Bid Item L5)	15.00	LF	\$ 144.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 1,545.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,050.00
25. Asphalt Replacement (Including Base and Subgrade)	1,800.00	SY	\$ 25.10	\$ 45,180.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 138,600.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 93,600.00
26. 1 1/2" Mill and Overlay	6,400.00	SY	\$ 16.10	\$ 103,040.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 108,800.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 140,800.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 179,200.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 172,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 128,000.00
27. Concrete Driveway Replacement 6" Minimum Thickness	1,400.00	SY	\$ 90.45	\$ 126,630.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 64,400.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 147,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 84,000.00
28. Concrete Sidewalk Replacement 4" Minimum Thickness	450.00	SY	\$ 102.70	\$ 46,215.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 22,950.00
29. Concrete Curb Replacement (all types)	25.00	LF	\$ 231.30	\$ 5,782.50	\$ 51.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00
30. Sod Replacement	2,000.00	SY	\$ 18.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 11,000.00
31. Install Root Barrier	20.00	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00
32. Replace Outside Drop with Inside Drop MH	1.00	EA	\$ 10,776.00	\$ 10,776.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
33. Water Treatment Plan Discharge Bypass (from MH0493 to MH0219)	1.00	LS	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00
34. Coventry Green	1.00	AL	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
35. Contingencies	1.00	AL	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
		Grand Total		\$ 2,262,922.00		\$ 1,823,105.00		\$ 2,199,352.50		\$ 1,921,970.00		\$ 2,590,635.00		\$ 2,177,100.00